## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No(s). 379/2023

MAMTA VIKAS RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VIKAS PRATAP SINGH RAWAT** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31111/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER