SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 379/2023

MAMTA VIKAS RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS PRATAP SINGH RAWAT

Respondent(s)

IA No. 31111/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 04-12-2023 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to serve sole respondent through learned counsel appearing in the maintenance proceedings as well as in the proceedings under the Domestic Violence Act.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)